

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13608 of 2019

=====

TRUPTI NARESHBHAI CHAUDHARY

Versus

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ATUL N VYAS(13986) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PRADEEP PATEL(642) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 05/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

On the request of the learned Advocate Mr. Pradeep Patel for
the petitioner, S.O. to 3rd March, 2026.

NILESH

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)