

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13608 of 2019

=====

TRUPTI NARESHBHAI CHAUDHARY

Versus

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ATUL N VYAS(13986) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PRADEEP PATEL(642) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Pradeep Patel, learned advocate for the petitioner and Mr. Premal Joshi, learned advocate for respondent No.1, at length.

The matter is fully heard. Nonetheless, Mr. Patel, learned advocate for the petitioner requests for some time to take appropriate instructions in the matter.

In view of above, stand over to **6th April, 2026**. List on top of the board.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

Lalji Desai